2025 - 2026 LHSRA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Phone Term
Title Name Mailing Address E-Mail Expires
13251 Fm 1725 (936) 402-9210
Member at Large Jared Anderson Cleveland, TX 77328 jaredandersoncowhoying@gmail.com 2027
4272 Dan Buller Road (337) 309-0225
Member at Large Rudy Austin Elton, LA 70532 austinac_heating@aol.com 2026
4507 Greenbriar Road (225) 405-8024
District 4 Member Chris Baxter Ethel, LA 70730 c3cattleco@gmail.com 2026
Post Office Box 404 (337) 581-7735
Member at Large Trent Broussard Estherwood, LA 70534 tbrouss83@gmail.com 2027
1638 Heritage Road (337) 336-2222
Member at Large Chad Fontenot Ville Platte, LA 70586 fontenotchad@aol.com 2026
420 Moreau Road (337) 654-9018
District 3 Member Brandon Guillot Arnaudville, LA 70512 j-guillot@aol.com 2026
3669 Heurtevant Road (337) 802-2120
Member at Large Jason Gunter Sulphur, LA 70663 jgunter@gunterconstructioninc.com 2027
; 250 Liberty Creek Road (337) 208-8005
District 2 Member James Hagan Leesville, LA 71446 jdhagan2022@gmail.com 2027
192 Poe Road (337)208-6436
District 2 Member Dusty Harper Hineston, LA 71438 2026
687 Vincent Settement Road (337)789-4035
Member at Large Lisa Hebert Sulphur, LA 70665 thebert419@aol.com 2027
198 Gene Stanley Road (337) 263-0036
Member at Large Ricky Jordan Ragley, LA 70657 rajordan@westlake.com 2027
3669 Heurtevant Road (337) 263-4646
Member at Large Jairus Martin Sulphur, LA 70663 jmallstargm@yahoo.com 2026
3663 Heurtevant Road (337) 802-2119
Member at Large Josh Martin Sulphur, LA 70663 jmartin@gunterconstructioninc.com 2027
3665 Heurtevant Road (337) 485-0999
Member at Large Stoney Martin Sulphur, LA 70663 stoney@amcdf.com 2026
1475 Caplis Sligo Road (318) 423-0836
District 1 Member Stewart Mudge Bossier, LA 71112 mudgestewart@gmail.com 2026
9180 Lognion Road (337) 319-1848
Member at Large Guy Murphy lowa, LA 70647 gmurphy@louisianaconcrete.com 2026
100 Perry Lane (318) 245-4229
District 1 Member Chris Perry Arcadia, LA 71001 redrockcp@gmail.com 2027
810 Helms Road (337) 274-7782 ]
Member at Large Dewitt Poole Lake Charles, LA 70607 dpoole@gulfwi.net 2026
6957 Nathan Koonce (337) 356-9138
Member at Large Jared Rideaux Sulphur, LA 70665 jared.rideaux@yahoo.com 2027
163 Mallard Lane (337) 794-2929
District 3 Member | Stephanie Rodrigue Cameron, LA 70631 stephanied.rodrigue @gmail.com 2027
1638 Heritage Road
Student President Michelle Hesnor Ville Platte, LA 70586 2026
810 Helms Road
Student Vice President Alex Pooie Lake Charles, LA 70607 2026
100 Perry Lane
Student Secretary Carter Perry Arcadia, LA 71001 2026
163 Mallard Lane (337) 794-2929
National Director Nicky Rodrigue Cameron, LA 70631 nickyrodrigue53@gmail.com 2029




